314d Sizewell C

EDF Energy is pleased to announce that the third stage of our public
consultation for a new nuclear power station on the Suffolk coast,
Sizewell C, will begin on Friday 4 January 2019.

Local residents, community groups, public
representatives and businesses will have the
opportunity to see the latest proposals for
the new power station, which would be built
to the north of Sizewell B.

The plans we will present include associated development
needed to enable construction, such as park and ride
sites and various options for road and rail improvements.
Our proposals have been informed by technical and
environmental assessments and the feedback received
from our two previous stages of consultation.

For more information on how we intend to consult
the public in the East Suffolk area, please visit
www.sizewellc.co.uk where we have published
our Statement of Community Consultation.

Stage 3 Public Consultation will run for 12 weeks, ending
on Friday 29 March 2019. Your views are important to us
and will help shape the proposals for Sizewell C before
we submit the application for development consent.




For the first two weeks of Stage 3 public consultation on the
Sizewell C project, our team of experts will be available to
answer your questions at public exhibitions. There will be a
CGI model of the development as well as information boards
and literature to help inform your response to the consultation.
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EXHIBITIONS

Sizewell Visitor Centre, Sizewell B, Leiston IP16 4UR Friday 4 Jan 4 -8pm
Leiston Leiston United Church, High Street, Leiston IP16 4EL Saturday 5 Jan 11 - 5pm
Theberton Jubilee Hall, Church Road, Theberton IP16 4SB Monday 7 Jan 11-5pm
Yoxford Village Hall, Old High Road, Yoxford IP17 3HN Tuesday 8 Jan 11 -5pm
Darsham High Lodge, Haw Wood, Hinton, Nr Darsham IP17 3QT Wednesday 9 Jan 2-8pm
Hacheston Village Hall, The Street, Hacheston IP13 0DW Thursday 10 Jan 3-8pm
Wickham Market Village Hall, High Street, Wickham Market IP13 OHE Friday 11 Jan 2-8pm
Saxmundham Market Hall, High Street, Saxmundham IP17 1AF Saturday 12 Jan 10 - 4pm
Woodbridge Community Hall, Station Road, Woodbridge IP12 4AU Tuesday 15 Jan 10 - 4pm
Middleton Village Hall, Mill Street, Middleton IP17 3NG Wednesday 16 Jan 11 - 5pm
Southwold Methodist Church Hall, East Green, Southwold IP18 6LB Thursday 17 Jan 11 -5pm
Aldeburgh Community Centre, Victoria Road, Kings Field, Aldeburgh IP15 5HY Friday 18 Jan 1-7pm
Stratford St Andrew Riverside Centre, Great Glemham Road, Stratford St Andrew IP17 1LL Saturday 19 Jan 10 - 4pm
Trimley St Martin Trimley Sports and Social Club, High Road, Trimley St Martin IP11 ORJ Tuesday 22 Jan 11 -5pm

Your views are important to us and will help shape the proposals for Sizewell C.

. FREEPHONE 0800 197 6102* O @edfesizewellc Building

[ www.sizewellc.co.uk info@sizewellc.co.uk better energy
@ Sizewell C Information Office, 48-50 High Street, Leiston IP16 4EW together

*Calls to 0800 numbers are free from UK landlines. Call costs from mobile and international numbers may vary.




